

03.09.2025.
30
Ct.No.7.
as

WPA 8083 of 2020

**Joydev Khan
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner nor has any accommodation been sought for
2. In view thereof, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)